Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION IX, ZAMBOANGA PENINSULA
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAPITAN CITY

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

NO. 177

To:  Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

,8.2022

CID Chief, Supervisors & Staff

SGOD Chief & Staff

OSDS Section Heads & SDO Employees
Public School Heads

All Others Concerned

April 26, 2022

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 120, s. 2022
RE: ESTABLISHMENT OF THE 2022 DIVISION ELECTION TASK FORCE AND
ITS OPERATION AND MONITORING CENTER IN SDO DAPITAN CITY

L Relative to Division Memorandum No. 120, s. 2022 on the “Establishment of the 2022
Division Election Task Force and its Operation and Monitoring Center in SDO Dapitan City”, the
following shall be the updated Composition of the 2022 Dapitan City Schools Division Office (SDO)

Election Task Force (ETF):

Designation Person In-Charge Position | SG DepEd Email Address
Steering Group Felix Romy A. Triambulo, CESOV | SDS 26 | felixromy.triambulo@deped.gov.ph
Rosalio B. Conturno, Jr. PhD* QIC-ASDS 24 | rosalio.conturno001@deped.gov.ph
Operations & Legal Ella Grace M. Tagupa, EdD CID Chief 24 | ella.tagupa@deped.gov.ph
Support Sherlito E. Sagapsapan SGOD Chief | 24 | sherlito.sagapsapan@deped.gov.ph
i Germanico C. Malacat EPSwvr 22 | germanico.malacat@deped.gov.ph
lé%%'rsdt:ﬁzt? ogﬁzr;;; Jerry M. Perong* EPSvr 22 | jerry.perong@deped.gov.ph
Unit Geordito T. Olario AOQV 18 | geordito.olario@deped.gov.ph
Miguel S. Jatico* AdA | (Driver) | 01 | migueljatico@deped.gov.ph
Anthon John S. Soriano PO 18 | anthon.soriano@deped.gov.ph
Secretariat Johann Andrei A. Ladera EPSII 16 | johann.ladera@deped.gov.ph
Ruth B. Abapo* AdAS Il 09 | ruth.abapo@deped.gov.ph
Call Center Monitoring | Lauriel A. Balucan ITO 19 | laurel.balucan@deped.gov.ph
Data Base Unit Ruby V. Paguntalan PDO I 15 | ruby.paguntalan@deped.gov.ph
2. Per Deped Memorandum No. 10, s. 2022, payments of overtime pay or grant of

compensatory time-off to qualified personnel who will compose the DepEd ETF are authorized,
subject to the availability of funds and existing auditing rules and regulations, as well as pertinent

Civil Services laws.

3. Other provisions of the aforementioned Memorandum still remain in effect.
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